900351403 01/22/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM370206 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:700518554

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gage Technical Gear, Ltd.		12/10/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grundens Regnklader AB	
Street Address:	PO Box 964	
Internal Address:	SE 501 10	
City:	Boras	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4570926	G WEATHER GAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483535243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 353-4565

Email: SCOTTRREID@AOL.COM

Correspondent Name: SCOTT R. REID Address Line 1: SUITE 200

Address Line 2: 21650 W. ELEVEN MILE RD.
Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Reid

SIGNATURE: /Scott R Reid/

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign marks agt GTG to GRAB TIF format#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0001

900351403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Gage Technical Gear, Ltd., a Washington corporation, with an address of 26287 Twelve Trees Lane N.W., Poulsbo, Washington 98370 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark identified below (the "Mark"), and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the Registrant and or Applicant of the US trademark registration and or application in connection with the Mark filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office as referenced below, and;

WHEREAS Grundens Regnklader AB, a Swedish corporation having an address of P.O. Box 964, SE 501 10 Boras, Sweden ("Assignee") is using and desires to obtain exclusive ownership of the Mark for all goods and services as referenced in said registration or application referenced below,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in said Mark, along with any and all existing and or future registrations and pending applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the registration of the Mark.

Mark: "V

"WEATHER GAGE G & FISH DES."

US. Trademark Reg. No. 4570926

Dated this

_ day of December, 2015

Assignor: Gage Technical Gear, Ltd. by: Michael Jackson, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 12/29/2015